A bid opening was held on November 21, 2018 in the Town of Moreau Municipal Building, 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, New York for the purpose of opening bids for waste hauling services.

Bid opening commenced at 2:00 p.m.

**Present:** Leeann McCabe, Town Clerk; Lisa Sperry, Supervisor's Confidential Secretary; Larissa Consolagio, Casella Waste Management, Inc.

The following Notice to Bidders appeared in the legal ad section of the Post Star Newspaper on November 1, 2018:

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
ROLLOFF CONTAINER, HAULING AND DISPOSAL SERVICES
TOWN TRANSFER STATION
TOWN OF MOREAU, SARATOGA COUNTY, STATE OF NEW YORK

Sealed proposals for Rolloff Container Service/Solid Waste Disposal as described in Procurement and Contract Documents for the Town of Moreau, New York, will be received by the Town Clerk in her office until 2:00 p.m. local time on Wednesday, November 21, 2018 at 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, NY, when sealed proposals received will be publicly opened and read aloud.

The project consists of Rolloff Container Service to and from the Town Transfer Station on Butler Road, and disposal of municipal solid waste placed in the rolloff containers provided by the bidder. The service shall be provided to the transfer station during normal operating hours. The current hours of operation are as follows:

Monday-Tuesday 7:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Thursday 12:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. Friday- Saturday, 7:30 a.m. - 3:45 p.m. Closed Wednesday

The Town reserves the right to change the hours of operation of the transfer station at any time and services would still be required per the new operating schedule.

The contract period shall be twelve (12) months, to run from January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019, or, in the alternative, twenty-four (24) months, to run from January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2020.

Existing equipment and operations may be viewed at the Town of Moreau Transfer Station on Butler Road, off Route 9.

Copies of procurement documents may be obtained at the office of the Town Clerk, 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, New York 12828. If mailing of documents is requested, a check payable to the Town of Moreau in the amount of \$10.00 per set must be included to cover handling and postage fees.

Each bid must be accompanied by a certified check or bid bond payable to the Town of Moreau in the amount of \$500.00.

If upon acceptance of the bid, a bidder fails to enter in a contract with the Town of Moreau, the bid security shall be forfeited and become property of the Town.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within forty-five (45) days after the date of bid opening.

The Town of Moreau reserves the right to waive any informalities, to reject any or all bids, and to award any part, component or sub-component of the bid as specified in the Town's bid proposal forms.

Dated: October 31, 2018

Leeann McCabe
Town Clerk
Town of Moreau

A bid opening was held on November 21, 2018 in the Town of Moreau Municipal Building, 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, New York for the purpose of opening bids for waste hauling services.

The following bids were received, opened and read aloud:

	County Waste & Recycling dba Ace Carting 1927 Route 9 Clifton Park, NY 12065	Srv. Casella Waste Management Inc. 1392 Route 9 Fort Edward, NY 12828
Proposal A Bid Item 1 (12) mos. (1) 42 of Transportation 1(a) Disposal 1(b)	cy cont. \$290.00 \$100.00	\$195.00 \$ 67.00
Alt. Bid Bid Item 1 (24) Mos. (1)42 of Transportation 1(a) Disposal 1(b)	ey cont. \$290.00 \$100.00	\$195.00 \$ 67.00
Bid Item 2 (12) Mos. (1) 20 cont. for overflo Transportation 2(a) Disposal 2(b)		\$195.00 \$ 67.00
Alt. Bid Bid Item 2 (24) Mos. (1) cy cont. for overflow Transportation 2(a)		\$195.00
Disposal 2(b)	\$100.00	\$ 67.00
Bid Item 3 (12) Mos. (1) 20 cont. for back-u		
Transportation 3(a) Disposal 3(b)	\$290.00 \$100.00	\$195.00 \$ 67.00
Alt. Bid Bid Item 3 (24) Mos. (1) 20 cont. for back-up		
Transportation Disposal	\$290.00 \$100.00	\$195.00 \$ 67.00

The bid results will be forwarded to the Town Board for their review and possible discussion at the next regularly scheduled Board meeting.

Bid opening concluded at 2:04 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Leeann McCabe Town Clerk